DENNIS L. KENNEDY
Nevada Bar No. 1462
SARAH E. HARMON
Nevada Bar No. 8106

BAILEY “*KENNEDY Electronically Filed
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue Aug 02 2016 04:24 p.m.
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 Tracie K. Lindeman
Telephone: 702.562.8820 Clerk of Supremé Court

*KENNEDY

*

O
702.562.8820

*,

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

BAILEY

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
SHarmon@BaileyKennedy.com

ERIC A. DALY

Nevada Bar No. 5274

GEICO STAFF COUNSEL

Attorneys and Support Staff are Employees

of Government Employees Insurance Company
901 North Green Valley Parkway, Suite 190
Henderson, Nevada 89074

Telephone: 702.233.9303

Facsimile: 702.233.9343

EDaly@Geico.com

Attorneys for Appellant GENEVA M.
SIMMONS and Interested Party
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE
COMPANY d/b/a GEICO, appearing for the
purpose of the Emergency Motion to Stay only

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

GENEVA M. SIMMONS, an Supreme Court No. 69060
individual,
District Court No. A-14-706955-J
Appellant,
VS. NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE
STATEMENT FOR
JESUS MANUEL BRIONES, an INTERESTED PARTY
individual, GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
INSURANCE COMPANY D/B/A
Respondent. GEICO, APPEARING SOLELY
FOR PURPOSE OF
EMERGENCY MOTION TO
STAY

Docket 69060 Document 2016-23996




*KENNEDY

*

O
702.562.8820

L)

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE

LAs VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

BAILEY

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR INTERESTED PARTY
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY
D/B/A GEICO, APPEARING SOLELY FOR PURPOSE OF

EMERGENCY MOTION TO STAY

Pursuant to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure (“NRAP”) 26.1,
Interested Party Government Employees Insurance Company, d/b/a GEICO
(“GEICQ”), specially appearing only for the purpose of the Emergency
Motion to Stay, submits this Disclosure Statement:

The undersigned counsel of record certifies that the following are
persons and entities as described in NRAP 26.1(a) and must be disclosed.
These representations are made in order that the judges of this Court may
evaluate possible disqualification or recusal.

1. GEICO is the wholly-owned subsidiary of Berkshire Hathaway,
Inc.

2. GEICO is being represented by Bailey“*Kennedy in the district
court action, and it is represented by Bailey**Kennedy and GEICO Staff
Counsel in this action.

/11

/17




* KENNEDY

X
702.562.8820

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

BAILEY

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

3. GEICO is not using a pseudonym for the purposes of this appeal.

DATED this 2nd day of August, 2016.

BAILEY **KENNEDY

By. /s/Sarah E. Harmon
DENNIS L. KENNEDY
SARAHE. HARMON

- And-

ERiC A. DALY
GEICO STAFF COUNSEL

Attorneys for Appellant

GENEVA M. SIMMONS and
Interested Party GOVERNMENT
EMPLOYEES INSURANCE
COMPANY d/b/a GEICO, appearing
for the purpose of the Emergency
Motion to Stay only




BAILEY** KENNEDY
8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE

1.AS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

702.562.8820

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY “KENNEDY and that on
the 2nd day of August, 2016, service of the foregoing NRAP 26.1
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR INTERESTED PARTY
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY D/B/A
GEICO, APPEARING SOLELY FOR PURPOSE OF EMERGENCY
MOTION TO STAY was made by electronic service through Nevada
Supreme Court’s electronic filing system and/or by depositing a true and
correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and addressed to the

following at their last known address:

CLIFF W. MARCEK Email:
CLIFF W. MARCEK, P.C. cwmarcek@marceklaw.com
700 South Third Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Attorneys for Respondent
JESUS MANUEL BRIONES
/s/ Jennifer Kennedy

Employee of BAILEY **KENNEDY




