1	DENNIS L. KENNEDY		
_	Nevada Bar No. 1462 SARAH E. HARMON		
2	Nevada Bar No. 8106 BAILEY * KENNEDY	Electronically Filed	
2	8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue	Aug 02 2016 04:24 p	.m.
3	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 Telephone: 702.562.8820	Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Co	ourt
4	Facsimile: 702.562.8821		
	DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com SHarmon@BaileyKennedy.com		
5			
	ERIC A. DALY Nevada Bar No. 5274		
6	GEICO STAFF COUNSEL	0.05	
_	Attorneys and Support Staff are Employ of Government Employees Insurance Co		
7	901 North Green Valley Parkway, Suite Henderson, Nevada 89074	190	
8	Telephone: 702.233.9303		
	Facsimile: 702.233.9343 EDaly@Geico.com		
9	, ,		
	Attorneys for Appellant GENEVA M. SIMMONS and Interested Party		
10	GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY d/b/a GEICO, appearing for the		
1 1	purpose of the Emergency Motion to Sta		
11	IN THE SUPREME COURT (OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
12	GENEVA M. SIMMONS, an	Supreme Court No. 69060	
	individual,		
13	Appellant,	District Court No. A-14-706955-J	
	VS.	NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR	
14	JESUS MANUEL BRIONES, an	INTERESTED PARTY	
15	individual,	GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY D/B/A	
13	Respondent.	GEICO, APPEARING SOLELY	
16		FOR PURPOSE OF EMERGENCY MOTION TO	
		STAY	
17			

BAILEY * KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ruge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 702.562.8820

17

///

1

NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR INTERESTED PARTY GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY D/B/A GEICO, APPEARING SOLELY FOR PURPOSE OF EMERGENCY MOTION TO STAY

2 Pursuant to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure ("NRAP") 26.1, 3 Interested Party Government Employees Insurance Company, d/b/a GEICO 4 ("GEICO"), specially appearing only for the purpose of the Emergency 5 Motion to Stay, submits this Disclosure Statement: The undersigned counsel of record certifies that the following are 7 persons and entities as described in NRAP 26.1(a) and must be disclosed. These representations are made in order that the judges of this Court may evaluate possible disqualification or recusal. 10 GEICO is the wholly-owned subsidiary of Berkshire Hathaway, 1. 11 12 Inc. GEICO is being represented by Bailey Kennedy in the district 2. 13 court action, and it is represented by Bailey & Kennedy and GEICO Staff 14 Counsel in this action. 15 111 16

GEICO is not using a pseudonym for the purposes of this appeal. 3.

BAILEY * KENNEDY

By: /s/ Sarah E. Harmon DENNIS L. KENNEDY SARAH E. HARMON

> ERIC A. DALY GEICO STAFF COUNSEL

Attorneys for Appellant GENEVA M. SIMMONS and Interested Party GOVERNMENT **EMPLOYEES INSURANCE** COMPANY d/b/a GEICO, appearing for the purpose of the Emergency Motion to Stay only

BAILEY * KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 702.562.8820

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY *KENNEDY and that on		
3	the 2nd day of August, 2016, service of the foregoing NRAP 26.1		
4	DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR INTERESTED PARTY		
5	GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE COMPANY D/B/A		
6	GEICO, APPEARING SOLELY FOR PURPOSE OF EMERGENCY		
7	MOTION TO STAY was made by electronic service through Nevada		
8	Supreme Court's electronic filing system and/or by depositing a true and		
9	correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and addressed to the		
10	following at their last known address:		
11	CLIFF W. WARCER	Email: cwmarcek@marceklaw.com	
12	CLIFF W. MARCEK, P.C. 700 South Third Street	CWIIIai Cekta IIIai Cektaw.com	
13	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101	Attorneys for Respondent JESUS MANUEL BRIONES	
14	4		
15	<u>/s/ Jennifer Kennedy</u> Employee of BAILEY ∜ KENNEDY		
16	5		
17	7		